THE STUDY ON

“THE DETERMINANTS OF THE STOCK PRICES
IN

NEPAL STOCK EXCHANGE"

In partial fulfilment of the requirement for the
Masters of Business Studies (MBS)
Faculty Of Management (TU)

Shanker Dev Campus

Submitted by
Udhab Bohora
Roll no: 145/061

T.U. Regd. No: 7-1-31-90-99

February, 2011



DECLARATION

| hereby declare that the thesis entitled “A STUDY ON DETERMINANTS OF STOCK PRICES OF
COMMERCIAL BANK IN NEPAL STOCK EXCHANGE “ submitted to the office of the dean, Faculty of
management, Tribhuwan University, is my own work which is prepared as partial fulfiiment of the
requirement of the degree of Master in Business Studies (M.B.S) under supervision of Associate Prof.
Mr. Achyut Raj Bhattarai and Lecturer Mr. Shree Bhadra Neupane of Shanker Dev Campus.

Udhab Bohora
(Researcher)



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

| would like to express my deep sense of gratitude to Mr. Mukesh Chandra Paudel, Ms. Menuka Subedi
and Ms. Rakhi Singh, for providing me the opportunity of sufficient interaction and information in spite
of their busy schedule.

| hereby extend my sincere thanks and gratitude to my supervisors; Associate professor Achuyt Raj
Bhattarai and Lecturer Mr. Shree Bhadra Neupane for their full support and providing me the best of
the invaluable inputs and encouragement that made me able to complete this thesis successfully in
stipulated time.

| also take this opportunity to thank Mr. Bimal Yonjan, Mr. Madhu Sharma, Mr. Prabindra Dhoj Kunwar ,
Mr. Ranjan Thapa , Ms. Geetanjali Rai and all my colleagues for their support and encouragement; and
special thanks goes to those working in Shanker Dev Campus Library in morning shift for their extra
cooperation.

Researcher
Udhab Bohora
145/061

SDC

Date:




LIST OF THE TABLES

Table

No. Heading of the table

3.1 Sample of Commercial Banks taken for study

4.1 Nepalese Commercial Banks

4.2 Summary of financial performance of BOK

4.3 Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS

4.4 Simple Regression Equation of BOK

4.5 Summary of the Financial Performance of EBL

4.6 Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of EBL
4.7 Simple Regression Equation of EBL

4.8 Summary of the Financial Performance of HBL

4.9 Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of HBL
4.10 Regression Equation of HBL

4.11 Summary of the Financial Performance of KBL
4.12 Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of KBL
4.13 Simple Regression Equation of KBL

4.14 Summary of the Financial Performance of LBL
4.15 Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of LBL
4.16 Simple Regression Equation of LBL

4.17 Summary of the Financial Performance of LUBL
4.18 Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of LUBL
4.19 Simple Regression Equation of LUBL

4.20 Summary of the Financial Performance of NABIL
4.21 Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of NABIL
4.22 Regression Equation of NABIL

4.23 Summary of the Financial Performance of NCCB
4.24 Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of NCCB
4.25 Regression Equation of NCCBL

4.26 Summary of financial performance of NICB

4.27 Relationship of MPS,DPS,BPS and EPS

4.28 Regression Equation of NICB

4.29 Summary of financial performance of NMB

4.30 Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS

4.31 Regression Equation of NMB

4.32 Summary of financial performance of NIB

4.33 Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS




4.34 Regression Equation of NMB

4.35 Summary of financial performance of NSBI

4.36 Relationship of MPS,DPS,BPS and EPS

4.37 Regression Equation of NSBI

4.38 Summary of financial performance of SCBNL
4.39 Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS

4.40 Regression Equation of SCBNL

441 Summary of financial performance of SBL

4.42 Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS

4.43 Regression Equation of Siddhartha Bank

4.44 Summary of financial performance of DCBL

4.45 Relationship of MPS, DPS,BPS and EPS

4.46 Regression Equation of DCBL

4.47 Summary of financial performance of CBIL

4.48 Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS

4.49 Regression Equation of DCBL

4.50 Summary of financial performance of KIST

4,51 Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS

4.52 Regression Equation of Kist Bank Limited

4.53 Summary of financial performance of PCBL

4.54 Relationship of MPS,DPS,BPS and EPS

4.55 Regression Equation of PCBL

4.56 Summary of financial performance of Machhapuchhre Bank Limited.
4.57 Relationship of MPS,DPS,BPS and EPS

4.58 Regression Equation of MBL

4.59 Summary of financial performance of SBL

4.60 Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS

4.61 Regression Equation of MBL

4.62 Summary of financial performance of SBL

4.63 Classification of respondents

4.64 Purpose of Share Investment

4.65 Reason of Public attraction in Commercial Banks
4.66 Public Awareness about Share Investment

4.67 Status of Present Laws & Policies

4.68 Higher EPS indicates Higher Share Price

4.69 Role of Dividend pattern in Share Price Determination
4.70 Role of Company Assets Structure in Share Price Determination
4.71 Role of Capital Structure in Share Price

4.72 Role of Political Situation Change the Share Price
4.73 AGM and Election of BOD effect on Share Price




4.74 Role of Risk in Share Price Determination
4.75 Most Influential Determinant of Share Price
4.76 Ranking of the indicators as per respondents response

Vi




LIST OF FIGURES

Figure

no.

Heading og the figure

4.1

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of BOK

4.2

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of EBL

4.3

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of HBL

4.4

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of KBL

4.5

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of LBL

4.6

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of LBL

4.7

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of NABIL

4.8

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of NCCB

4.9

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of NICB

4.10

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of NMB

4.11

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of NIB

4.12

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of SBI

4.13

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of SCBNL

4.14

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of SBL

4.15

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of DCBL

4.16

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of CBIL

4.17

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of Kist Bank Limited

4.18

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of PCBL

4.19

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of Machhapuchchhre Bank Limited.

4.20

Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of Sunrise Bank Limited

4.21

Purpose of Share Investment

4.22

Reason of Public attraction in the Shares of Commercial Banks

4.23

Public Awareness on Share Investment

4.24

Status of Present Laws and Policies

4.25

Higher EPS indicates Higher Share Price

4.26

Dividend Pattern matters in Share Price Determination

4.27

Role of Company Assets Structure in Share Price Determination

4.28

Role of Capital Structure in Share Price

4.29

Role of Political Situation Change in Share Price

4.30

Effect of AGM and Election of BOD in Share Price

431

Role of Risk in Share Price Determination

vii




viii



Agriculture Development Bank Limited

Annual general meeting

Bank of Asia Nepal Limited

Board of Directors

Book value per share

Citizens Bank International Limited

DCBL Bank Ltd.
Dividend per share

Everest Bank Ltd

Global Bank Limited

Himalayan Bank Ltd.

International Monetary Fund

Kumari Bank Ltd
KIST Bank Limited

Laxmi Bank Limited

Lumbini Bank Ltd.

Machhachapuchhre Bank Ltd

Market Price Per Share

Nabil Bank Ltd.

Nepal Bangladesh Bank Ltd.
Nepal Credit And Com. Bank Ltd.

Nepal Industrial and commercial Bank Ltd.

Nepal Investment Bank Ltd.

Nepal Merchant Bank Ltd.

Nepal Rastra Bank

Nepal SBI Bank Ltd.

Nepal stock exchange

NEPSE Automated Trading System

Prime Commercial Bank Limited

Security board of Nepal

Siddhartha Bank Ltd.

Standard Chartered Bank Ltd.

Sunrise Bank Limited

ABBREVIATIONS:

ADBL
AGM
BOAN
BOD
BPS
CZBIL
DCBL
DPS
EBL
GBL
HBL
IMF
KBL
KIST
LBL
LUBL
MBL
MPS
NABIL
NBB
NCCB
NICB
NIB
NMB
NRB
SBI
NEPSE
NATS
PCBL
SEBON
SBL
SCBL

SRBL



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Declaration
Acknowledgement
List of table

List of figures
Abbreviations
Table of content

1. INTRODUCTION
11 BACKGROUND
1.2 STATEMENT OF PROBLEM
1.3 OBJECTIVE OF THE STUDY
1.4 IMPORTANCE OF THE STUDY
1.5 LIMITATION OF THE STUDY
1.6 ORGANISATION OF THE STUDY

2. LITREATURE REVIEW
2.1 THERORITICAL REVIEW
2.2 REVIEWS OF PREVIOUS STUDIES
2.3 REVIEWS OF MASTER’S THESIS
24 RESEARCH GAP

3. RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
3.1 RESEARCH METHODOLOLOGY
3.2 RESEARCH DESIGN
3.3 STUDY OF POPULATION
34 SOURCES OF DATA
3.5 DATA COLLECTION TECHNIQUES
3.6 DATA PROCESSING
3.7 DATA ANALYSIS TOOLS
3.8 METHODS OF DATA PRESENTATION

4. DATA PRESENTATION AND ANALYSIS

iii
vi
vii
viii

N OO0 1 o=

8-26

12
17
26

27-35
27
27
28
29
29
30
30
35

36-99



4.1 COMMERCIAL BANKS OF NEPAL

4.1.1

LISTING OF COMMERCIAL BANKS IN NEPAL

4.2 RELATIONSHIP BETWEEN EPS, DPS AND BPS TO MPS
4.3 ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL INDICATORS

43.1
4.3.2
433
434
4.3.5
4.3.6
4.3.7
4.3.8
4.3.9
4.3.10
4.3.11
4.3.12
4.3.13
4.3.14
4.3.15
4.3.16
4.3.17
4.3.18
4.3.19
4.3.20
4.3.21

BANK OF KATHMANDU LIMITED

EVEREST BANK LIMITED

HIMALAYAN BANK LIMITED

KUMARI BANK LIMITED

LAXMI BANK LIMITED

LUMBINI BANK LIMITED

NABIL BANK LIMITED

NEPAL CREDIT AND COMMERCE BANK LIMITED
NEPAL INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL BANK LIMITED
NEPAL MERCHANT BANK LIMITED

NEPAL INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED

NEPAL SBI BANK LIMITED

STANDRAD CHARTERED BANK LIMITED
SIDDHARTHA BANK LIMITED
DEVELOPMENT AND CREDIT BANK LIMITED
CITIZENS BANK LIMITED

KIST BANK LIMITED

PRIME COMMERCIAL BANK LIMITED
MACHHAPUCCHHRE BANK LIMITED
SUNRISE BANK LIMITED

NEPAL BANK LIMITED

4.4 ANALYSIS OF PRIMARY DATA

4.4.1
4.4.2
443
4.4.4
4.4.5
4.4.6
4.4.7
4438
449
4.4.10
4.4.11

CLASSIFICATION OF RESPONDENTS
PURPOSE OF SHARE INVESTMENT

REASON OF PUBLIC ATTRACTION IN COMMERCIAL BANKS

PUBLIC AWARENESS ABOUT SHARE INVESTMENT
STATUS OF PRESENT LAWS AND POLICIES
ROLE OF EPS IN DETERMINATION OF SHARE PRICE

ROLE OF DIVIDEND PATTERN IN DETERMINATION OF THE SHARE PRICE

ROLE OF COMPANY ASSETS STRUCTURE

ROLE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

ROLE OF POLITICAL FLUCTUATION

EFFECT OF AGM AND BOD ELECTION IN SHARE PRICE

Xi

36
37
37
38
38
41
43
46
48
50
55
55
57
59
61
64
66
68
70
73
75
77
78
80
82

83
83
83
85
86
87
88

90
91
92
93



4.4.12 COMPANY RISK VERSUS SHARE PRICE
4.4.13 MOST INFLUENTIAL DETERMINATION OF SHARE PRICE
4.5 MAIJOR FINDING OF THE STUDY

5. SUMMARY, CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
5.1 SUMMARY
5.2  CONCLUSION
5.3 RECOMMENDATIONS

Bibliography
Annex

Xii

94
95
96

100-103
100
101
102

104
105



