THE STUDY ON

"THE DETERMINANTS OF THE STOCK PRICES

IN

NEPAL STOCK EXCHANGE"

In partial fulfilment of the requirement for the

Masters of Business Studies (MBS)

Faculty Of Management (TU)

Shanker Dev Campus

Submitted by

Udhab Bohora

Roll no: 145/061

T.U. Regd. No: 7-1-31-90-99

February, 2011

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the thesis entitled "A STUDY ON DETERMINANTS OF STOCK PRICES OF COMMERCIAL BANK IN NEPAL STOCK EXCHANGE" submitted to the office of the dean, Faculty of management, Tribhuwan University, is my own work which is prepared as partial fulfilment of the requirement of the degree of Master in Business Studies (M.B.S) under supervision of Associate Prof. Mr. Achyut Raj Bhattarai and Lecturer Mr. Shree Bhadra Neupane of Shanker Dev Campus.

Udhab Bohora (Researcher)

Date:....

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to express my deep sense of gratitude to Mr. Mukesh Chandra Paudel, Ms. Menuka Subedi and Ms. Rakhi Singh, for providing me the opportunity of sufficient interaction and information in spite of their busy schedule.

I hereby extend my sincere thanks and gratitude to my supervisors; Associate professor Achuyt Raj Bhattarai and Lecturer Mr. Shree Bhadra Neupane for their full support and providing me the best of the invaluable inputs and encouragement that made me able to complete this thesis successfully in stipulated time.

I also take this opportunity to thank Mr. Bimal Yonjan, Mr. Madhu Sharma, Mr. Prabindra Dhoj Kunwar, Mr. Ranjan Thapa, Ms. Geetanjali Rai and all my colleagues for their support and encouragement; and special thanks goes to those working in Shanker Dev Campus Library in morning shift for their extra cooperation.

Researcher Udhab Bohora 145/061 SDC

Date: _____

LIST OF THE TABLES

Table	
No.	Heading of the table
3.1	Sample of Commercial Banks taken for study
4.1	Nepalese Commercial Banks
4.2	Summary of financial performance of BOK
4.3	Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS
4.4	Simple Regression Equation of BOK
4.5	Summary of the Financial Performance of EBL
4.6	Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of EBL
4.7	Simple Regression Equation of EBL
4.8	Summary of the Financial Performance of HBL
4.9	Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of HBL
4.10	Regression Equation of HBL
4.11	Summary of the Financial Performance of KBL
4.12	Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of KBL
4.13	Simple Regression Equation of KBL
4.14	Summary of the Financial Performance of LBL
4.15	Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of LBL
4.16	Simple Regression Equation of LBL
4.17	Summary of the Financial Performance of LUBL
4.18	Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of LUBL
4.19	Simple Regression Equation of LUBL
4.20	Summary of the Financial Performance of NABIL
4.21	Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of NABIL
4.22	Regression Equation of NABIL
4.23	Summary of the Financial Performance of NCCB
4.24	Relationship of BPS, EPS and DPS with MPS of NCCB
4.25	Regression Equation of NCCBL
4.26	Summary of financial performance of NICB
4.27	Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS
4.28	Regression Equation of NICB
4.29	Summary of financial performance of NMB
4.30	Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS
4.31	Regression Equation of NMB
4.32	Summary of financial performance of NIB
4.33	Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS

4.34 Regression Equation of NMB

4.35	Summary of financial performance of NSBI
4.36	Relationship of MPS,DPS,BPS and EPS
4.37	Regression Equation of NSBI
4.38	Summary of financial performance of SCBNL
4.39	Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS
4.40	Regression Equation of SCBNL
4.41	Summary of financial performance of SBL
4.42	Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS
4.43	Regression Equation of Siddhartha Bank
4.44	Summary of financial performance of DCBL
4.45	Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS
4.46	Regression Equation of DCBL
4.47	Summary of financial performance of CBIL
4.47	Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS
4.49	Regression Equation of DCBL
4.49	Summary of financial performance of KIST
4.50	Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS
4.51	Regression Equation of Kist Bank Limited
4.52	Summary of financial performance of PCBL
4.53	Relationship of MPS,DPS,BPS and EPS
4.54	Regression Equation of PCBL
4.55	Summary of financial performance of Machhapuchhre Bank Limited.
4.57	Relationship of MPS,DPS,BPS and EPS
4.58	Regression Equation of MBL
4.58	Summary of financial performance of SBL
4.60	Relationship of MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS
4.60	Regression Equation of MBL
4.61	Summary of financial performance of SBL
4.62	Classification of respondents
4.63	Purpose of Share Investment
4.65	Reason of Public attraction in Commercial Banks
4.65	Public Awareness about Share Investment
4.66	Status of Present Laws & Policies
4.67	Higher EPS indicates Higher Share Price
4.69	Role of Dividend pattern in Share Price Determination
4.69	•
	Role of Company Assets Structure in Share Price Determination
4.71	Role of Capital Structure in Share Price
4.72	Role of Political Situation Change the Share Price
4.73	AGM and Election of BOD effect on Share Price

4.74	Role of Risk in Share Price Determination
4.75	Most Influential Determinant of Share Price
4.76	Ranking of the indicators as per respondents response

LIST OF FIGURES

Figure	
no.	Heading og the figure
4.1	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of BOK
4.2	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of EBL
4.3	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of HBL
4.4	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of KBL
4.5	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of LBL
4.6	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of LBL
4.7	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of NABIL
4.8	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of NCCB
4.9	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of NICB
4.10	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of NMB
4.11	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of NIB
4.12	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of SBI
4.13	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of SCBNL
4.14	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of SBL
4.15	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of DCBL
4.16	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of CBIL
4.17	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of Kist Bank Limited
4.18	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of PCBL
4.19	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of Machhapuchchhre Bank Limited.
4.20	Relationship between MPS, DPS, BPS and EPS of Sunrise Bank Limited
4.21	Purpose of Share Investment
4.22	Reason of Public attraction in the Shares of Commercial Banks
4.23	Public Awareness on Share Investment
4.24	Status of Present Laws and Policies
4.25	Higher EPS indicates Higher Share Price
4.26	Dividend Pattern matters in Share Price Determination
4.27	Role of Company Assets Structure in Share Price Determination
4.28	Role of Capital Structure in Share Price
4.29	Role of Political Situation Change in Share Price
4.30	Effect of AGM and Election of BOD in Share Price
4.31	Role of Risk in Share Price Determination

ABBREVIATIONS:

Agriculture Development Bank Limited	ADBL
Annual general meeting	AGM
Bank of Asia Nepal Limited	BOAN
Board of Directors	BOD
Book value per share	BPS
Citizens Bank International Limited	CZBIL
DCBL Bank Ltd.	DCBL
Dividend per share	DPS
Everest Bank Ltd	EBL
Global Bank Limited	GBL
Himalayan Bank Ltd.	HBL
International Monetary Fund	IMF
Kumari Bank Ltd	KBL
KIST Bank Limited	KIST
Laxmi Bank Limited	LBL
Lumbini Bank Ltd.	LUBL
Machhachapuchhre Bank Ltd	MBL
Market Price Per Share	MPS
Nabil Bank Ltd.	NABIL
Nepal Bangladesh Bank Ltd.	NBB
Nepal Credit And Com. Bank Ltd.	NCCB
Nepal Industrial and commercial Bank Ltd.	NICB
Nepal Investment Bank Ltd.	NIB
Nepal Merchant Bank Ltd.	NMB
Nepal Rastra Bank	NRB
Nepal SBI Bank Ltd.	SBI
Nepal stock exchange	NEPSE
NEPSE Automated Trading System	NATS
Prime Commercial Bank Limited	PCBL
Security board of Nepal	SEBON
Siddhartha Bank Ltd.	SBL
Standard Chartered Bank Ltd.	SCBL
Sunrise Bank Limited	SRBL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Declaration		i	
Acknowledge	ii		
List of table	iii		
List of figures			
Abbreviation		vii	
Table of cont	tent	viii	
1. INTRODUCTION		1-7	
1.1	BACKGROUND	1	
1.2	STATEMENT OF PROBLEM	5	
1.3	OBJECTIVE OF THE STUDY	5	
1.4	IMPORTANCE OF THE STUDY	6	
1.5	LIMITATION OF THE STUDY	6	
1.6	ORGANISATION OF THE STUDY	7	
2. LITR	REATURE REVIEW	8-26	
2.1	THERORITICAL REVIEW	8	
2.2	REVIEWS OF PREVIOUS STUDIES	12	

2.3REVIEWS OF MASTER'S THESIS172.4RESEARCH GAP26

3.	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY		27-35
	3.1	RESEARCH METHODOLOLOGY	27
	3.2	RESEARCH DESIGN	27
	3.3	STUDY OF POPULATION	28
	3.4	SOURCES OF DATA	29
	3.5	DATA COLLECTION TECHNIQUES	29
	3.6	DATA PROCESSING	30
	3.7	DATA ANALYSIS TOOLS	30
	3.8	METHODS OF DATA PRESENTATION	35

4. DATA PRESENTATION AND ANALYSIS	36-99
-----------------------------------	-------

4.	1 CC	DMMERCIAL BANKS OF NEPAL	36
	4.1.1	LISTING OF COMMERCIAL BANKS IN NEPAL	37
4.	2 RE	ELATIONSHIP BETWEEN EPS, DPS AND BPS TO MPS	37
4.	3 AI	NALYSIS OF FINANCIAL INDICATORS	38
	4.3.1	BANK OF KATHMANDU LIMITED	38
	4.3.2	EVEREST BANK LIMITED	41
	4.3.3	HIMALAYAN BANK LIMITED	43
	4.3.4	KUMARI BANK LIMITED	46
	4.3.5	LAXMI BANK LIMITED	48
	4.3.6	LUMBINI BANK LIMITED	50
	4.3.7	NABIL BANK LIMITED	55
	4.3.8	NEPAL CREDIT AND COMMERCE BANK LIMITED	55
	4.3.9	NEPAL INDUSTRIAL AND COMMERCIAL BANK LIMITED	57
	4.3.10	NEPAL MERCHANT BANK LIMITED	59
	4.3.11	NEPAL INVESTMENT BANK LIMITED	61
	4.3.12	NEPAL SBI BANK LIMITED	64
	4.3.13	STANDRAD CHARTERED BANK LIMITED	66
	4.3.14	SIDDHARTHA BANK LIMITED	68
	4.3.15	DEVELOPMENT AND CREDIT BANK LIMITED	70
	4.3.16	CITIZENS BANK LIMITED	73
	4.3.17	KIST BANK LIMITED	75
	4.3.18	PRIME COMMERCIAL BANK LIMITED	77
	4.3.19	MACHHAPUCCHHRE BANK LIMITED	78
	4.3.20	SUNRISE BANK LIMITED	80
	4.3.21	NEPAL BANK LIMITED	82
4.	4 AI	NALYSIS OF PRIMARY DATA	83
	4.4.1	CLASSIFICATION OF RESPONDENTS	83
	4.4.2	PURPOSE OF SHARE INVESTMENT	83
	4.4.3	REASON OF PUBLIC ATTRACTION IN COMMERCIAL BANKS	85
	4.4.4	PUBLIC AWARENESS ABOUT SHARE INVESTMENT	86
	4.4.5	STATUS OF PRESENT LAWS AND POLICIES	87
	4.4.6	ROLE OF EPS IN DETERMINATION OF SHARE PRICE	88
	4.4.7	ROLE OF DIVIDEND PATTERN IN DETERMINATION OF THE SHARE PRICE	89
	4.4.8	ROLE OF COMPANY ASSETS STRUCTURE	90
	4.4.9	ROLE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE	91
	4.4.10	ROLE OF POLITICAL FLUCTUATION	92
	4.4.11	EFFECT OF AGM AND BOD ELECTION IN SHARE PRICE	93

4.4.12 COMPANY RISK VERSUS SHARE PRICE		94	
	4.4.13 MOST INFLUENTIAL DETERMINATION OF SHARE PRICE		95
	4.5	MAJOR FINDING OF THE STUDY	96
5.	SUN	IMARY, CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	100-103
	5.1	SUMMARY	100
	5.2	CONCLUSION	101
	5.3	RECOMMENDATIONS	102
Bib	liogra	phy	104
Annex			105